09-14-2001 FORM PTO 1595 SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce (Rev. 5-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101843621 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents nal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Pieter Schouten Name: Carrand Companies, Inc. Internal Address: additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes X No Street Address: 1415 West Aresia Blvd. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger City: Compton State: CA Zip 94618 ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other \_\_ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No Execution Date: \_\_\_\_\_06/26/01 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/14/01 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional number attached? ☐ Yes □ No 6. Total Number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: George R. McGuire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 . . . . . . \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hancock & Estabrook, LLP ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1500 MONY Tower I PO Box 4976 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0576 Charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13221-4976 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George R. McGuire Signature Name of person Signing 09/06/2001 MLAKEW1 00000012 09945220 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents 40.00 DP 02 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Assistant Commissioner for Patents
 Washington DC 20231

REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0403

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, PIETER SCHOUTEN a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at 5960 Broadway Terrace, Oakland, CA, 94618, Assignor, have made certain new and useful improvements in CONTOURED WASH MIT ASSEMBLY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Carrand Companies, Inc. a corporation of the State of CA, Assignee, and having a post office address at 1415 West Artesia Blvd., Compton, CA, 90220 is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I PIETER SCHOUTEN have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Carrand Companies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, and divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date	8//	14/01	,
		,	

PIETER SCHOUTEN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA )

On this \_/4 day of august in the year 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared PIETER SCHOUTEN, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

My commission expires: Nov 30, 2004

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012147 FRAME: 0404